P.S.C. KY. NO
Canceling P.S.C. KY. NO
AS COMPANY, INC.
f Utility)
OF
KENTUCKY
n of Office)
egulations for Furnishing
L GAS
AT
TS ADDITION
The second secon
BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE: March 1, 1991
D BY: <u>Elzie Neeley Gas Company</u> , Inc (Name of Utility)
(BY: Danul C. Green
Vice-President
90-076B

Olhal

	P.S.C. KY. NO
	Canceling P.S.C. KY. NO
	ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.
	(Name of Utility)
	OF
	MELVIN, KENTUCKY
	(Location of Office)
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
	NATURAL GAS
	AT
	GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
	GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
	Filed with THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED:	February 21, 1991 EFFECTIVE: February 12, 1991
PUBLI	OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTNE  OF KENTUCKY  (Name of Utility)
	FEB 1 2 1991  BY: Danil C. Greek
PURSU	Vice-President  ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.  SECTION 9 (1)
BY.	SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

C4,91

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Goble Roberts Addit: Community, Town	
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	53rd Rev. SHEET NO.	1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	1
Name of Issuing Corporation		1
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		TER ONT
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.	commercial use in	
RATES:		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.7860	(R) P/Mcf (R) (R)
MAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalt month.	y will be charged on any after the 15th day of	
SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/ \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to meter shall be collected from any cus A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 Goble Roberts for collecting delinque fee of \$25.00 is applicable if custom disconnected at his request and at an in twelve months is reconnected. The service is reinstalled after it has b payment of bills, violation of the co rules and regulations, and the custom requested and the service to be recon	cover cost of installing tomer requesting service. per mile from office to nt bills. Reconnection er's service has been y time subsequently withcharge also applies if een disconnected for nonmpany's or commission's er has qualified for and	
Columbia Gas Rate	\$3.3202 per Mcf	
DATE OF ISSUE February 21, 1991  ISSUED BY And C. Greek  Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE February PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENTUR EFFECTIVE  PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENTUR  EFFECTIVE	COMMISSION
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 90-076-A dated Febru		

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) 

P.S.C. Ky. No Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.
OF MELVIN, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
NATURAL GAS
AT
GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
anuary 4, 1991 EFFECTIVE <u>December 7, 1990</u>
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  ISSUED BY  ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPAN  (Name of Utility)  DEC 7 1990  BY  OF COMPAN  OF COMPAN  BY  OF COMPAN  OF COM

C3,91

form for filing Rate Schedules	For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	52nd Rev. SHEET NO. 1
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	51st Rev. SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE
<u> </u>	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory serve	i.
	and commercial use in erts Addition and vicinity.
RATES:	
FIRST 1 MCF ALL OVER 1 MCF MINIMUM BILL	\$6.8013 (R) \$5.7687 P/Mcf (R) \$6.8013 (N)
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalany unpaid balance excluding the perof month.	lty will be charged on nalty after the 15th day
SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 3 \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to meter shall be collected from any co A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 Goble Roberts for collecting deling	cover cost of installing ustomer requesting service. O per mile from office to
fee of \$25.00 is applicable if custon disconnected at his request and at a within twelve months is reconnected if service is reinstalled after it here.	omer's service has bettell SERVICE COMMISSION any time subsequently OF MENTUCKY.  The charge also appliesEFFECTIVE has been disconnected for
nonpayment of bills, violation of the commission's rules and regulations, qualified for and requested the serv	and the customer has Utt 7 1990
Columbia Gas Rate\$3.3029 P/Mcf	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE January 4, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE DESCRIPTION OF COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
ISSUED BY Daniel C. Green Name of Officer	TITI:E VICE-PRESIDENT
Name of Officer	
	the Public Service Commission of Kentuc cember 7, 1990 .

03.91

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
ELZIE NEEL	LEY GAS COMPANY, INC.
MELVIN,	OF KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and	Regulations for Furnishing
NAT	TURAL GAS
	AT
GOBLE RO	DBERTS ADDITION
	C SERVICE COMMISSION OF ENTUCKY
ISSUED <u>November 1</u> , 19 90	EFFECTIVE October 20 , 19 90
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY <u>ELZIE NEELEY GAS COINC.</u> (Name of Utility)
OCT 2 0 1990	(BV: ) and C. Grew
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),	VICE-PRESIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	

Community, Town or City  P.S.C. NO. 1  51st Rev. SHEET NO. 1  ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation  RULES AND REGULATIONS  APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  RATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE (N) 9 ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL					
P.S.C. NO. 1    Sist Rev. SHEET NO. 1   Sist Rev. SHEET NO. 1   Sist Rev. SHEET NO. 1   Soth Rev. SHEET NO. 1   RULES AND REGULATIONS   RULES AND REGULATIONS   APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		For GOBLE ROBERTS ADDITION  Community, Town or City			
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation  RULES AND REGULATIONS  APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  PATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I)  Per month service charge MINIMUM BILL		•			
ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation  Soth Rev. SHEET NO.  RULES AND REGULATIONS  APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  RATES: \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 PER MCF plus \$15.00 (I)  Per month service charge MINIMUM BILL					
RULES AND REGULATIONS  APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  RATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL\$15.00 (I)  DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  BPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate					
RULES AND REGULATIONS  APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  PATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) + per month service charge MINIMUM BILL		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO1			
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  RATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL\$15.00 (I)  DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate		50th Rev. SHEET NO1			
NVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Goble Roberts Addition and vicinity.  RATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL\$15.00 (I)  PELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been discon- nected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate	RULES	AND REGULATIONS			
ROBERTS Addition and vicinity.  RATES:  \$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) + per month service charge MINIMUM BILL	APPLICABLE: Entire territory serv	/ed.			
\$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL		and commercial use in Goble			
ALL OVER 0 MCF\$9.34 per MCF plus \$15.00 (I) - per month service charge MINIMUM BILL\$15.00 (I)  DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$ .20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate					
MINIMUM BILL	•				
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$ .20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate	T.	per month service charge			
unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the month.  SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or \$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$.20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate					
\$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service.  A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$ .20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected.  Columbia Gas Rate	unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the				
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OFDERFUER FECTIVE October 20, 1990  ISSUED BY ALL C. Green TITLE VICE PRESIDENT  Name of Officer OCT 2 U 1990  Case No. 90-076 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Month Actual	\$100.00 and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service.  A service charge of \$25.00 plus \$ .20 per mile from office to Goble Roberts for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of \$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested the service to be				
DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1990  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  OFFICE TITLE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1),  BY: November 1, 1990  OFFICE October 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1),  BY: November 1, 1990  OFFICE OCTOBER 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  OCTOBER 20, 199	Columbia Gas Rate	\$3.3029 P/Mcf.			
DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1990  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  OFFICE TITLE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1),  BY: November 1, 1990  OFFICE October 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1),  BY: November 1, 1990  OFFICE OCTOBER 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 20, 1990  EFFECTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  OCT 2 U 1990  OCTOBER 20, 199		DI IDI IC SEDVICE COMMISSIONI			
Case No. 90-076 Dated October 24, 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1), BY: SEC	DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 1990	OPDANTUEFFECTIVE October 20, 1990			
Case No. 90-076  Dated October 24, 1990  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1), BY: Section 9 (1),		TITLE VICE PRESIDENT			
	Dated October 24, 1990	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)			